Am phe nol Product/Process Change Notifications

COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS

PCN - 23 086

www.amphenol-cs.com Release Date: August 02 2023
HPL - 677

Product Name:
DuraEV

Product Manager: Tony P Paul

Subject: Notification of Change with Immediate Effectivity

Distribution: Affected customers

Type of Change: Design Change

1. Addition of a stopper feature on the socket housing as part of product improvement

Change Description: 2. High tensile & orange colour O-Rings introduced as part of product improvement

Reason for Change: Product continual improvement
Affected Parts: See Affected parts.xls file
Effective Date of Change: August,17 2023

Last Time Buy Date:

Earliest Disty Return Date:

Last Time Shipment Date

Datasheet Attached? Yes
Qual/Test Data Attached? Yes
Samples Availability Date: 08 August ,2023

Available Alternatives?

Contact your local ACS Representative, or Product Manager

Questions? Tony P Paul / Product Manager

Tony.Paul@amphenol-fci.com

Note:
Customers should contact Product Line Manager (or their local Amphenol Representative) directly regarding any concern on the PCN.
Lack of any such customer feedback within three weeks of PCN release date will be interpreted as non-objection .



http://www.amphenol-cs.com/

Amphenol

COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS

DurakEV PCN
Socket Stopper
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1. Addition of Stopper Feature in the Socket Housing Amphenol

Change: Addition of four stopper ribs on the socket housing as part of product continual improvement

Affected PNs: Refer next slide
Implementation Date: CW31 in AFCI Assembly line
. Shipment to customer based on stock depletion
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| Affected PNs
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AU10169535-G24EWLF
AU10169535-G24EWLF
AU10165424-G24BALF
AU10165424-G24BBLF
AU10165424-G24BDLF
AU10165424-G24BPLF
AU10165424-G24EBLF
AU10165424J24CABLF
AU10165424-J24CALF
AU10165424-324CBLF
AU10165424-J24CDLF
AU10165424-J24CKLF
AU10165424-324CPLF
AU10165424-J24GALF
AU10165424-M24ABLF
AU10165424-M24APLF

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

AU10165424-N24DBLF
AU10169534-N24AFLF
AU10169535-G24BBLF
AU10169535-G24BCLF
AU10169535-G24BDLF
AU10169535-G24BMLF
AU10169535-G24BNLF
AU10169535-G24BYLF
AU10169535-G24EBLF
AU10169535-G24EPLF
AU10169535-J24CALF
AU10169535-J24CALF
AU10169535-J24CBLF
AU10169535-J24CDLF
AU10169535-J24CELF
AU10169535-J24CHLF

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

Amphenol
AU10169535-J24CPLF
AU10169535-M24ACLF
AU10169535-M24AYLF
AU10169535-N24DPLF
AU10169535-P24ADLF

AU10169535-x24xxLF
(Generic Part Number for
listing all combinations
possible)
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